

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16276/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2010 in STR No.
1173/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S ASHOK KUMAR CHHABRA CONTRACTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAX LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Somna Dhowan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG, UP
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the rejoinder affidavit be filed
within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master